
 

 
Holidays in Madagascar 

For all programs 

During 2025 

Public Holidays 

Date Day Event Programs Not 
Running 

1-Jan Wednesday New Year's Day All 

1-Mar Saturday Ramadan Start (Tentative 
Date) 

All 

8-Mar Saturday International Women's Day All 

20-Mar Thursday March Equinox All 

29-Mar Saturday Martyrs' Day All 

31-Mar Monday Eid al-Fitr (Tentative Date) All 

20-Apr Sunday Easter Sunday All 

21-Apr Monday Easter Monday All 

1-May Thursday Labor Day All 

29-May Thursday Ascension Day All 

7-Jun Saturday Eid al-Adha (Tentative 
Date) 

All 

8-Jun Sunday Whit Sunday All 

 



 

9-Jun Monday Whit Monday All 

21-Jun Saturday June Solstice All 

26-Jun Thursday Independence Day All 

15-Aug Friday Assumption of Mary All 

22-Sep Monday September Equinox All 

1-Nov Saturday All Saints' Day All 

21-Dec Sunday December Solstice All 

25-Dec Thursday Christmas Day All 

31-Dec Wednesday New Year's Eve All 

School Holidays (Tentative) 
 

Date Event Programs Not Running 

27 June - 08 September Summer Holidays Kindergarten** 
Teaching** 

17 October - 03 November Term Holidays Kindergarten** 
Teaching** 

19 December 2025 - 05 
January 2026 

Christmas Holidays Kindergarten** 
Teaching** 

  

1.  Please note that school holidays are announced to government educational institutions exclusively at 
the end of each term, in preparation for the next term. We will promptly update this document once the 
official dates are released by the government. The dates provided above are tentative to give participants 
an approximate idea of when to expect the school holidays. 

2.  **During the school holidays, we are excited to offer English language classes at the community center 
and/or childcare centers for children aged 6 to 16. Participants will be supported by the local coordinator 
in lesson planning and teaching, as there will not be any teachers available. Please note that we cannot 
guarantee a specific turnout of children during these school holidays, nor can participation be made 
mandatory. 
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